# MILTON NORTH CAROLINA TOWN HALL TUESDAY April 09, 2024----7:00 PM. AGENDA

Temporary location at JBS Renaissance Center
(JBS for Jean Bradsher Scott)
11928 Academy Street

Town Hall Hours: Tuesdays 9:00 am.-5:00 pm. Thursdays- 4:00 pm.-7:00 pm. Payments Only

#### **CALL MEETING TO ORDER**

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

### **APPROVALS:**

- Approval of Agenda for April 09, 2024
- Approval of Minutes for March 12, 2024
- Approval of Minutes for March 12, 2024, Closed Meeting

•

## **MAYOR REPORT: Mayor Angela Upchurch**

- **♣** Water-Sewer Update:
- **♣** Set date for public hearing for annexation of two lots on Doll Branch Road to the Town of Milton.
- **♣** Set a future date to provide updates on the status of our water-sewer situation.
- **Commissioners voted to hire Elizabeth Lattime following the closed session.**
- **during the March Town Hall.**
- **The old Milton School property located at 37 Community Drive, has been condemned by the Caswell County Building Inspector.**
- **♣** Move of Town Hall is set to occur Friday, April 19th, barring any unforeseen
- circumstances. Notice of this will be sent out in this week's water bill.

## **PUBLIC COMMENTS:**

**OLD BUSINESS: Mayor Angela Upchurch** 

- Moving of Town Hall Offices Updates
- **♣** Wrapping up WithersRavenel

\_

**NEW BUSINESS: Mayor Angela Upchurch** 

**COMMISSIONERS REPORT: Town Clerk Shirley Wilson EDC Report** 

**CLOSE OF MEETING:**